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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 11

(By MR. RanpoLPH, MR. PRESIDENT)
[Passed January 24, 1941; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as enacted
by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, second extraor-
dinary session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-six, and
as last amended by chapter one hundred thirty-four, acts
of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-nine, by adding thereto a new article
designated article one-a, providing for the elimination of
contributions to the unemployment compensation fund by

employers upon wages-in excess of three thousand dollars
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paid to an individual by an employer with respect to em-
ployment during any calendar year beginning with the
calendar year one thousand nine hundred forty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter twenty-one-a of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty_-one, as enacted by chapter one
acts of the Legislature, second extraordinary session, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-six, and as last amended by chapter
one hundred thirty-four, acts of the Legislature, regular
session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-nine, be amended by
adding thereto a new article, designated article one-a, to read
as follows:

Article 1-a. Limitation on Contributions
Section 1. Limitation on Contributions.—Not with-

2 standing any other provision of the law, the term “wages,”

3 asused in the unemployment compensation law, shall not

4 include:

5 That part of the remuneration which, after remunera-

6 tion equal to three thousand dollars has been paid to an

7 individual by an employer with respect to employment
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during any calendar year beginning with the calendar
year one thousand nine hundred forty, is paid to such
individual by such employer with respect to employ-

ment during such calendar year.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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